
12-13.04.1956. Cervinia,        17th Coppa d’Oro  

(delle funivie dei Cervino) 

 

 

 

12.04.56. Cervinia      1st Downhill, men 

          (Trofeo Fuergen)            

 

 

  1. Ernst Oberaigner  AUT  4.21.0 

  2. Francois Bonlieu  FRA  

and Hans-Peter Lanig  FRG  4.22.4 

  4. Paride Milianti  ITA  4.23.6 

  5. Bruno Alberti  ITA  4.23.9  (  3) 

  6. Karl Lammer  AUT  4.25.2 

  7. Adrien Duvillard  FRA     4.25.6 

  8. Jean Vuarnet  FRA    4.26.8 

  9. Bruno Burrini  ITA  4.27.4  (  2) 

10. Willy Forrer  SUI  4.27.7 

11. Davide David  ITA  4.28.5 

12. Peppi Gramschammer AUT  4.28.8 

 

13. Emile Violat  FRA  4.32.4 

14. Rene Collet  FRA  4.32.6  (  1) 

15. Gino Burrini  ITA  4.32.7 

16. Toni Mark   AUT  4.34.1 

17. Karl Zilllibiller  FRG  4.34.5 

18. Carlo Schenone  ITA  4.35.5 

19. Lino Zecchini  ITA  4.36.0 

 

20. Charles Bozon  FRA  4.39.0 

21. Fredy Brupbacher  SUI  4.39.5 

 

22. Herbert Demetz  ITA  4.42.4 

23. Italo Pedroncelli  ITA  4.43.2 

24. Bruno Pompanin  ITA  4.44.8 

25. Gottfried Zilllibiller FRG  4.45.6 

26. Fritz Rupert  ITA  4.47.0 

27. Norbert Lipautz  AUT  4.47.4 

 

28. Guido Ghedina  ITA  4.50.7 

29. Hainz Lehr  AUT  4.51.7 

30. Aldo Zulian  ITA  4.54.9 

31. Otto Gluck   ITA  4.55.9 

32. Walter Herwig  SUI  4.58.6 

33. Ludvik Dornik  YUG  4.59.6 



34. Hans Langesee  AUT  4.59.8 

35. Francois Pelloux  FRA  5.00.4 

36. Leonardo Carrel  ITA  5.02.1 

37. Leon Allard  FRA  5.02.6 

38. Carlo Durazzo  ITA  5.04.4 

39. Giovanni Marciandi ITA  5.04.6  

40. Peppi Stiegler  AUT  5.05.3 

41. Constante Sertorelli ITA  5.09.6 

42. Aldo Blanc  ITA  5.11.0 

43. Kurt Mohr   FRG  5.14.4 

44. Italo Solda   ITA  5.15.2 

45. Rinaldo Meynet  ITA  5.18.9 

46. Giorgio Albarin  ITA  5.19.7 

47. Rinaldo Cigolla  ITA  5.22.7 

48. Silvano Gheser  ITA  5.23.7 

49. Antonio Bertolaia  ITA  5.24.2 

50. Giuseppe de Nicolo ITA  5.25.8 

51. Elio Rial   ITA  5.30.2 

52. Giuliano Talmon  ITA  

and Ferdinando Rudiferria ITA  5.32.2 

54. Pierrino Barmasse  ITA  5.32.4 

55. Pierrino Pession  ITA  5.33.6 

56. Marcello Lombard ITA  5.37.4 

57. Samuele Vickery  ITA  5.39.7 

58. Mimo Lella  ITA  5.41.0 

59. Noel Dompnier  FRA  5.53.7 

60. Alain Pascal  FRA  6.01.6  

61. Janko Krmelj  YUG  6.06.7 

62. Jean-Gabriel Rey  FRA  

and Erich Plant  ITA  6.20.9 

64. Ghialaia Pleuvier  FRA  6.49.8 

65. Bruno Engaz  FRA  6.59.8 

 

 

 

DNF:  

Peter Schenk   FRG,  

Heli Gartner   ITA,  

Guy de Huertas  FRA,  

etc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13.04.56. Cervinia     2nd Downhill, men 

   (Trofeo Cervino)    

 

 

 

 

  1. Ernst Oberaigner  AUT  5.11.3  (  3) 

 

  2. Hans-Peter Lanig  FRG  5.20.9 

  3. Willy Forrer  SUI  5.21.9 

  4. Francois Bonlieu  FRA  5.23.0 

 

  5. Karl Lammer  AUT  5.27.4 

  6. Bruno Alberti  ITA  5.27.5 

 

  7. Emile Violat  FRA  5.31.1 

  8. Toni Mark   AUT  5.31.5 

  9. Bruno Burrini  ITA  5.31.9 

10. Paride Milianti  ITA  5.33.3 

11. Gino Burrini  ITA  5.34.8 

12. Peppi Gramschammer AUT  5.35.4 

13. Karl Zilllibiller  FRG  5.36.0 

 

14. Fredy Brupbacher  SUI  5.40.6 

15. Rene Collet  FRA  

and Carlo Schenone  ITA  5.41.2 

 

17. Bruno Pompanin  ITA  5.45.2 

18. Lino Zecchini  ITA  5.46.0 

19. Helmuth Alt  AUT  5.47.0 

20. Norbert Lipautz  AUT  5.48.0 

21. Hainz Lehr  AUT  5.50.8 

22. Charles Bozon  FRA  5.51.0 

23. Italo Pedroncelli  ITA  5.51.3 

24. Gottfried Zilllibiller FRG  5.52.4 

25. Davide David  ITA  5.52.6 

26. Adrien Duvillard  FRA     5.53.7 

 

27. Fritz Rupert  ITA  6.03.7 

 

28. Peter Schenk  FRG  6.10.9 

29. Aldo Zulian  ITA  6.12.8 

 

30. Hans Langesee  AUT  6.16.6 

31. Antonio Bertolaia  ITA  6.17.2 

32. Herbert Demetz  ITA  6.20.8 



 

33. Leon Allard  FRA  6.28.5 

34. Kurt Mohr   FRG  6.31.6 

35. Constante Sertorelli ITA  6.33.2 

36. Carlo Durazzo  ITA  6.34.0 

37. Walter Herwig  SUI  6.34.5 

38. Francois Pelloux  FRA  6.35.1 

39. Giuseppe de Nicolo ITA  6.35.3 

40. Giovanni Marciandi ITA  6.36.7 

41. Leonardo Carrel  ITA  6.37.5 

42. Rinaldo Cigolla  ITA  6.40.5 

43. Silvano Gheser  ITA  6.44.8 

44. Giuliano Talmon  ITA  6.46.2 

45. Pierrino Pession  ITA  6.49.7 

46. Rinaldo Meynet  ITA  6.50.4 

 

47. Giorgio Albarin  ITA  7.20.5 

48. Erich Plant   ITA  7.36.8 

49. Samuele Vickery  ITA  7.37.4 

 

50. Armando Benacina ITA  7.54.5   

51. Alain Pascal  FRA  8.06.4 

52. Bruno Engaz  FRA  8.21.3 

53. Ghialaia Pleuvier  FRA  8.21.5 

54. Tino Trubatoni  ITA  8.37.3 

55. Jean-Gabriel Rey  FRA           11.41.3 

 

 

DNF:  

Jean Vuarnet    FRA,   

Peppi Stiegler   AUT  

Otto Gluck    ITA,  

Guido Ghedina   ITA, 

Guy de Huertas   FRA,  

Ludvik Dornik   YUG  

Aldo Blanc   ITA   

Italo Solda   ITA   

Elio Rial   ITA    

 Ferdinando Rudiferria  ITA    

Pierrino Barmasse  ITA    

Marcello Lombard  ITA   

Mimo Lella   ITA   

Noel Dompnier  FRA   

 Janko Krmelj   YUG  

 Ghialaia Pleuvier  FRA   

 



13.04.56. Cervinia        Alpine Combined, men 

        (Coppa d’oro delle funivie dei Cervino) 

 

 

 

 

  1. Ernst Oberaigner  AUT  4.21.0 + 5.11.3   9.32.3 

 

  2. Hans-Peter Lanig  FRG  4.22.4 + 5.20.9   9.43.3 

  3. Francois Bonlieu  FRA  4.22.4 + 5.23.0   9.45.4 

  4. Willy Forrer  SUI  4.27.7 + 5.21.9   9.49.6 

 

  5. Bruno Alberti  ITA  4.23.9 + 5.27.5   9.51.4 

  6. Karl Lammer  AUT  4.25.2 + 5.27.4   9.52.6 

  7. Paride Milianti  ITA  4.23.6 + 5.33.3   9.56.9 

  8. Bruno Burrini  ITA  4.27.4 + 5.31.9   9.59.3 

  9. Peppi Gramschammer AUT  4.28.8 + 5.35.4 10.03.2 

10. Emile Violat  FRA  4.32.4 + 5.31.1 10.03.5 

11. Toni Mark   AUT  4.34.1 + 5.31.5 10.05.6 

12. Gino Burrini  ITA  4.32.7 + 5.34.8 10.07.5 

13. Karl Zilllibiller  FRG  4.34.5 + 5.36.0 10.10.5 

14. Rene Collet  FRA  4.32.6 + 5.41.2 10.13.8 

15. Carlo Schenone  ITA  4.35.5 + 5.41.2 10.16.7 

16. Adrien Duvillard  FRA     4.25.6 + 5.53.7 10.19.3 

17. Fredy Brupbacher  SUI  4.39.5 + 5.40.6 10.20.1 

18. Davide David  ITA  4.28.5 + 5.52.6  10.21.1 

19. Lino Zecchini  ITA  4.36.0 + 5.46.0 10.22.0 

 

20. Charles Bozon  FRA  4.39.0 + 5.51.0 10.30.0 

21. Bruno Pompanin  ITA  4.44.8 + 5.45.2 10.30.0 

22. Italo Pedroncelli  ITA  4.43.2 + 5.51.3 10.33.5 

23. Gottfried Zilllibiller FRG  4.45.6 + 5.52.4 10.38.0 

24. Norbert Lipautz  AUT  4.47.4 + 5.48.0 10.35.4 

 

25. Hainz Lehr  AUT  4.51.7 + 5.50.8 10.42.5 

26. Fritz Rupert  ITA  4.47.0 + 6.03.7 10.50.7 

27. Herbert Demetz  ITA  4.42.4 + 6.20.8 11.03.2 

28. Aldo Zulian  ITA  4.54.9 + 6.12.8 11.07.7 

29. Hans Langesee  AUT  4.59.8 + 6.16.6 11.16.4 

 

30. Leon Allard  FRA  5.02.6 + 6.28.5 11.31.1 

31. Walter Herwig  SUI  4.58.6 + 6.34.5 11.33.1 

32. Francois Pelloux  FRA  5.00.4 + 6.35.1 11.35.5 

33. Leonardo Carrel  ITA  5.02.1 + 6.37.5 11.39.6 

34. Carlo Durazzo  ITA  5.04.4 + 6.34.0 11.38.4 

35. Giovanni Marciandi ITA  5.04.6 + 6.36.7 11.41.3 



36. Antonio Bertolaia  ITA  5.24.2 + 6.17.2 11.41.4 

37. Constante Sertorelli ITA  5.09.6 + 6.33.2 11.42.8 

38. Kurt Mohr   FRG  5.14.4 + 6.31.6 11.46.0 

 

39. Giuseppe de Nicolo ITA  5.25.8 + 6.35.3 12.01.1 

40. Rinaldo Cigolla  ITA  5.22.7 + 6.40.5 12.03.2 

41. Silvano Gheser  ITA  5.23.7 + 6.44.8 12.08.5 

42. Rinaldo Meynet  ITA  5.18.9 + 6.50.4 12.09.2 

43. Giuliano Talmon  ITA  5.32.2 + 6.46.2 12.18.4 

44. Pierrino Pession  ITA  5.33.6 + 6.49.7 12.23.3 

45. Giorgio Albarin  ITA  5.19.7 + 7.20.5 12.40.6 

 

46. Samuele Vickery  ITA  5.39.7 + 7.37.4 13.17.1 

47. Erich Plant   ITA  6.20.9 + 7.36.8 13.57.7 

48. Alain Pascal  FRA  6.01.6 + 8.06.4 14.08.0  

49. Bruno Engaz  FRA  6.59.8 + 8.21.3 15.21.1 

50. Jean-Gabriel Rey  FRA  6.20.9 + 11.41.3 18.02.2 

 


